
 
Black Mountain - Swannanoa Valley Emergency Services 

Chaplains' Corp. (Rev 04/14/2011) 

 

David Rayburn - Pastor, First Baptist Church Black Mountain 

Office Phone - (828) 669-6461  

Cell Phone - None  

Home Phone - (828) 669-4538  

Church Fax Number (828) 669-6462  

Church e-mail – drayburn@bellsouth.net 

Office Mailing – PO Box 656, Black Mountain, NC 28711  

 

Steve Rayburn - Pastor First Baptist Church Swannanoa  

Office Phone (828) 686-5123  

Cell Phone - (828) 335-8995  

Home Phone (828) 505-0815  

Church Fax Number (828) 686-3631  

Church e-mail – fbcswan@bellsouth.net  

Office Mailing – PO Box 39, Swannanoa, NC 28778  

 

Joe Friddle - Pastor, First Christian Church 

Office Phone - (828) 669·6111  

Cell Phone - not given  

Home Phone - (828) 669-0294  

Fax Number - (828) 669-6111  

Church e-mail – fccbm@yaboo.com  

Office Mailing-201 Blue Ridge Rd., Black Mountain, NC 28711  

 

Randy Stone - Pastor, Meadowbrook Free Will Baptist  

Office Phone - (828) 669-9150  

Cell Phone - (828) 275-2350  

Home Phone - (828) 669-2310  

Fax Number - (828) 669-0508  

E-mail – meadowbrook@afo.net  

Office Mailing-PO Box 566, Black Mountain, NC 28711 

 

Mike Siemens – Pastor, Bee Tree Christian Church  

Office Phone - (828) 298-6286  

Cell Phone - (828) 778-6701  

Home Phone - (828) 298-8220  

Fax Number - (828) 298-6275  

E-mail – beetreec@yahoo.com 

Office Mailing-1185BeeTreeRd.,  Swannanoa, NC 28778  

 

Ed Olson - Pastor, Swannanoa Valley Presbyterian Church  

Office Phone - (828) 686-5716  

Cell Phone - (828) 712-0854  

Home Phone - (828) 686-4800  

Fax Number - None  

E-mail – swannavalleypc@bellsouth.net  

Office Mailing -115 Rockdale Ave., PO Box 637, Swannanoa, NC 

28778  

 

Charles Shelton – Retired Pastor 

Home Phone – (828) 686-3100 

Cell Phone – (828) 215-9575 

Fax Number - None 

E-mail – c_shelton@bellsouth.net 

Mailing Address – 140 Park Ridge Ave, Swannanoa, NC 28778 

 

Alex McLean – Pastor, First Presbyterian Church 

Office Phone – (828) 686-3140 

E-mail – armclean5@gmail.com  

Office Mailing – PO Box 216, Swannanoa, NC 28778 

 

Anthony Penland – Chief Swannanoa Fire Department 

Office Phone – 828-686-3335 

Cell Phone – 828-230-8795 

Home Phone – 828-686-8611  

Fax Number – 828-686-7273 

E-mail – chief@svfd.net 

Office Mailing – PO Box 177, Swannanoa NC 28778 

 

Steve Jones – Chief Black Mountain Fire Department 

Office Phone – (828) 419-9300 EXT 331 

Fax Number – 828-669-8673 

E-mail – steve.jones@townofblackmountain.org 

Office Mailing – 106 Montreat Road, Black Mountain NC 28711 

 

Kevin Pressley – Chief Black Mountain Police Department 

Office Phone – (828) 419-9300 EXT 351 

Cell Phone – 828-777-1247 

Fax Number – 828-669-8143 

E-mail – kevin.pressley@townofblackmountain.org 

Office Mailing – 106 Montreat Rd., Black Mountain NC 28711 

 

Bobby Davis – LT. Black Mountain Fire Department 

Office Phone – (828) 419-9300 EXT 335 

Cell Phone – (828) 273-7490 

Home Phone – (828) 669-7269 

E-mail – bobby.davis@townofblackmountain.org 

Office Mailing – 106 Montreat Rd., Black Mountain, NC 28711    

 

Steve Padgett – Assistant Chief Black Mountain Police 

Department 

Office Phone – (828) 419-9300 EXT 353 

Email – steve.padgett@townofblackmountain.org  

Office Mailing – 106 Montreat Rd., Black Mountain, NC 28711 

    

Larry Pierson – Swannanoa Fire Department 

Office Phone – (828) 686-3335 EXT 602 

Email – larry@svfd.net 

Office Mailing – 103 South Ave., Swannanoa, NC 28778 

 

Craig Bannerman – Chief Deputy Black Mountain Fire 

Department 

Office Phone – (828) 419-9300 EXT 332 

Email – craig.bannerman@townofblackmountain.org 

Office Mailing – 106 Montreat Rd. Black Mountain, NC 28711  

 

Charlie Staton – Swannanoa Fire Department 

Office Phone – (828) 686-3335  

Cell Phone – (828) 206-2318 

Email – charlie@svfd.net 

Office Mailing – 103 South Ave., Swannanoa, NC 28778  

 

Susan Bumgarner – Heart Songs Coordinator, Children/Teen 

bereavement counselor- 4 Seasons Hospice  

Office Phone – 828-233-0334 

Office Fax – 828-233-0350 

Cell Phone – 828-772-6764 

Home Phone – 828-669-3936 

Email:  sbumgarner@fourseasonscfl.org or sbumgarner@nc.rr.com 

 

 

James Lamb – 

Cell – 828-318-2080     
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